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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing Rural Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation Programme in the country including Uttar
Pradesh: 

(b) if so, the scheme-wise targets fixed in this regard for each State including Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and the extent
to which these targets have been achieved, State-wise and year-wise; 

(c) the amount sanctioned/ allocated and utilized under these programmes during the last three years, State-wise and year-wise; 

(d) whether the implementation of Rural Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation Programmes are not running satisfactorily in some
States including Uttar Pradesh; 

(e) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto: and 

(f) the corrective step taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (Ms. AGATHA SANGMA) 

(a) Yes Sir. 

(b) Under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP), the target and achievements, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh,
during the last three years, is at Annex-I. Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) is a demand-driven programme and therefore year-wise
targets are not fixed. The achievements, State-wise, including Uttar Pradesh under the TSC is at Annex-II. 

(c) The amount released and utilised under NRDWP and TSC during the last three years, State-wise and year-wise is at Annex-III and
IV, respectively. 

(d) No, Sir. 

(e) & (f) Does not arise. 
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